

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:	2017	7-1651	Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	clamation		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	6/20)/2017		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/20)/2017		Final action:	6/20/2017	
Enactment date:	6/20	/2017		Enactment #:	330	
Effective date:	6/20	/2017				
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize the health and wellness advantages of Pickleball as well as the benefits of exercise for baby boomers and those living with Parkinsons and congratulates the USAPA for bringing the 2017 Gamma Pickleball Classic to Pittsburgh; and, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Tuesday, June 23, 24 and 25, 2017, to be "2017 GAMMA PICKLEBALL CLASSIC DAYS" in the City of Pittsburgh.					
Sponsors:	Corey O'Connor, All Members					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. O'CONNOR					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Acti	on	Result
6/20/2017	1	City Cou	ncil	Ado	pted	Pass